THE LINUX FOUNDATION

ASSOCIATE MEMBER AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual benefits anticipated by the parties, the sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the undersigned organization ("Member") and The Linux Foundation hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Associate Member of The Linux Foundation. Member represents that it:
 - has reviewed and agrees to abide by: (i) the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of The Linux Foundation (collectively, the "Governance Documents"); and (ii) all policies of The Linux Foundation, current versions of which are available at <u>https://www.linuxfoundation.org/linux-foundation-policies/</u>, (collectively, and as instituted and/or amended from time to time by The Linux Foundation, the "Policies");
 - b. meets the requirements for Associate Membership in The Linux Foundation as set forth in its Bylaws; and
 - c. the undersigned officer of Member is authorized to execute this Membership Agreement (the "Agreement") on behalf of Member.
- 2. **Participation and Obligations**. During the term of this Agreement, Member will enjoy the rights and privileges and will comply with the requirements of an Associate Member of The Linux Foundation under the Governance Documents. If Member is itself a membership organization, the rights under this Agreement as an Associate Member of The Linux Foundation do not extend to any members of Member. Member agrees to comply with the Policies during the term of this Agreement.
- 3. **Term**. This Agreement will continue in perpetuity until Member resigns or is no longer a member in Good Standing of The Linux Foundation, as defined in its Bylaws.
- 4. Public Designation of Member as an Associate Member of The Linux Foundation. Subject to compliance with applicable trademark usage guidelines, (i) The Linux Foundation may display Member's name and logo, and (ii) Member may display the The Linux Foundation logo and name, in each case (x) solely to disclose or describe Member's status as an Associate Member of The Linux Foundation, and (y) in compliance with such party's then-current trademark guidelines.
- 5. **Notices**. Any notices to the Member will be sent to the appropriate contacts listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>. The Member is responsible for updating The Linux Foundation if there are any changes to the contact information.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Member:	The Linux Foundation
Signature	Signature
Name	Name
Title	Title
Date	Date

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Primary Project Contact
(for all notices, including voting)
Name:
Title:
Phone No:
E-mail:
Primary Technical Contact
Name:
Title:
Phone No:
E-mail:
Primary Marketing Contact
Name:
Title:
Phone No:
E-mail:
Primary PR Contact
(For approving press releases or quotes with respect to the Project)
Name:
Title:
Phone No:
E-mail:
Legal Contact
(This contact should be your primary in-house attorney for open source matters with respect to the Project. If you
do not have in-house counsel, please leave this blank.)
Name:

Name:	
Title:	
Phone No:	
E-mail:	

Billing Address

Name:	e sent to this email address unless the Member directs otherwise)
Title: _ Phone No:	
E-mail:	